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) o CONTROL SET BY EAGLE SURVEYS INTERNATIONAL

X NAD 83 NAR O NADET
STATITON LAT 1ITUDE LONGITUDE ELEVATION STATION LAT ITUDE LOMGITUDE SPks NORTH DAKOTA NORTH 3201
L (METER} STATION  NORTHING  EASTING
CHK1 47 38 12.13296 N 103 39 38.00923 W Tor.ohh CHK] 47 38 12.07190 N 103 58 36, 00011 W {Us FT) {Us FT}
a ESI0Z 47 39 31.4131& N 103 41 5B.99110 W  791.144 ESIOZ 47 39 31.35104 N 103 41 S57.17971 W CHK] 24B225,43 1221110.48
ESIOZ  266649,57 1211804 .21

Eagle Surveys

International Inc."
Houston, Texas %
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SEISMIC COMPLETION REPORT
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA 600 E BOULEVARD AVE
OIL AND GAS DIVISION BISMARCK, ND 58505
S5FN 51456 [11-97)

PEAMIT NO.: e NN
/ '7 - OC’) C/ 8 L f by ‘l\ \
SHOT HOLE OPERATIONS: *NON-EXPLOSIVE dgnﬂickh%\m
£ox €32 Bosre DD o *_; ,
RIE \3
SECTION 1 "
GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR:
‘SC"LIO S7a7e ECPay Gl G s
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: COUNTY(S): R
E‘}X C\‘)l? 2\)77& —‘S ) ?1//‘ ({4& "Jifc Nr D -
TOWNSHIP(S): - RANGE(S):
[4 8 {02 o
DRILLING & PLUGGING CONTRACTORS:
RAz Vi Vors  Hoors (chze 4cres Drevcy To CLIEAMT )
DATE COMMENCED: . . DATE COMPLETED:
éé/" /. /P92 e /Qﬁ /797
SECTION 2
FIRST 5.P. #: LAST S.P. #:

LOADED HOLES (UNDETONATED SHOT POINTS)

S.P. #'s: 09, | 557 | 362 [ 563 |557 [ 4557
5%} t79 174 1S9 155 g2
CHARGE SIZE::
e s,
DEPTH: P
(re

REASONS HOLES WERE NOT SHOT:
ATy Qe Dimacas DETOUITICS U RES (o7 punien
4

SECTION 2

FLOWING HOLES AND/OR BLOWOUTS:
8P.#'s Keowivt -~ o2&

Boar WIS A0MNES R 7 (D,

PROCEDURE FOR PLUGGING FLOWING HOLES: AND/OR BLOWOUTS:

include a 7.5 minute USGS topographic quadrangle map or a computer generated post-plot facsimile of the approximate scale disptaying each individual
shot hole, SP #i fine # and Iegal jocaton,

“Non-Explosive Operations - Complete Section 1 and Aftidavit.



INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA
SFN 61456 (11-97) Page 2

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION (GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR)

D’V\:l A e
STATE OF }

couNTY ofF A Cheadk )

Before me, Q‘j"‘-‘ ‘#‘/- w“- , @ Notary Public in and for the said
County and State, this day personally appeared M \_ C/LP_,QU\_ who
§)

being first duly sworn, deposes and says_that (s)he is employed by

Bt‘ui SAte /E&L,o_—(\? (Mg»ad , that {s)he has read North Dakota

Century Code Section 38-08.1, that the foregoing seismic project has been completed in

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the reverse side of this document are true.

Geophysical Cénitractor Representative

VA 4§
Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this day of Q(-%«ku M\AZ/X . ( .

Notary Public QJJL, ‘)f‘2 w

My Commission Expires oo g5




NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

'_ ()L.AND GAS DIVISION]_

Westey D.Norton FE.Wilborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

January 14, 1998

Mr. Dave Filler

Solid State Geophysical Corporation
100 2nd Street East

Whitefish MT 59937

RE: Completion Information
Boxcar Butte 3D
ND Permit No. 97-0008

Dear Mr. Filler:

Please be advised thal pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code
Section  43-02-12-06  (enclosed) uany person performing geophysical
exploration shall file a seismic completion report within thirty days of
completinn of the project.

For your convenience T have enclosed a few copies of our scismic
completion reports. Please complete and submit the report and affidavit
along wilh the required post-plot map.

Should you have any guestions with regard to this matter, fee] free to
contact our office.

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/th
enc.



AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING (HOLE PLUGGER)

Monmena
STATE OF NORTHBAKOTA )
)
COUNTY OF \iemiand )
Before me, @\m =ioo A , a Notary Public

in and for the said County and State, this day personally appeared
who being first duly sworn, deposes

_‘Qam;ar'éjay\m

and says that (s)he is employed by ____&?_\DXMQ)&_\&AM e
that (s)he has read North Dakota Century Code Section 38-08.1 and that the
foregoing seismic project has been plugged in accordance with North Dakota

Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 and that the statements on the attached
documents are true.

Holc{ Plugger’JRepresentative

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this Sz‘v\day of Nb\’(w\bw(, 1947.

Notary Public ey MRS QQ}L_LJ
L Y

My Commission Expires %\).3\0&




NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

()!L.AND GAS DIVISIO]

Wesley D.Narton F.E.Wilbarn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

November 6, 1937

Mr. Mike Iba

IBA Drilling Co. Inc.
P.O. Box 1041
Glendive, MT 59330

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Boxcar Butte 3D - Solid State
ND Permit #97-0008
McKenzie County, ND

Dear Mr. Iba:

Please find enclosed copies of seismic hole plugging reports and
affidavits of plugging. Upon completion of each program, all subcontractors
are required to submit their seismic. hole plugging logs and an affidavit of

rlugging.

Please complete the enclosed affidavit and attach it to the above
captioned program logs. Also, we request that you consider using the
enclosed seismic hole plugging reports for subsequent jobs.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

74

avid C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulations Supervisor

DCH/dh

Enclosures

600 FAST BOULEVARD . BISMARCK NORT! DAKOTA 58505 PHIONFE(701)328-8020 FAX (701)128-8022



NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DIRECTOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

November 6, 1997

Mr. Barry Van Hook
Exploration Drilling Inc.
Route 2, Box 2150
Sidney, MT 58270

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Boxecar Butte 3D - Solid State
ND Permit #97-0008
McKenzie County, ND

Dear Mr. Van Hook:

Please find enclosed copies of seismic hole plugging reports and
affidavits of plugging. Upon completion of each program, all subcontractors
are required to submit their seismic hole plugging logs and an affidavit of

plugging.

Please complete the enclosed affidavit and attach it to the above
captioned program logs. Also, we request that you consider using the
enclosed seismic hole plugging reports for subsequent jobs,

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

David C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulations Supervisor

DCH/dh

Enclosures



R>7: Dave- 70/.323\8021

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO £NGAGE IN GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INDUSTRIAL COMHISSION DF NORTH DAKOTA 600 € BOULEVARD AVE
BISMARCK, ND 58505

R ~ Eg?_( D ;S'Zdié ggﬁo££4;4§/c:¢: ,COK!"

1) . Cowpany

100 AND SvRes7 EAST, 4, Wrh7elisdy , MT
b- Pc_al:nuum: Address & Telephome Number -
TIDAviD Fieter, - 406- B3 ,4848

¢. Name & Telephone Number of Company Representative

~Geoper Sumetey. “Wo3-502-2699

2) Registerad Agent & Address
AeTMA_LEE f CASDALTY |, [ ORNTO
3) a. Suraty Company & Address ’

b. Boud Type & Number
Shoc~-Hole -Explosive Driller/Hole Plugger
450,000 No. ] | S510/0 77435:;§.mu Fo. $10,000 No.

c. Bound Expiration

4) a. Subcontracror (chack) i ’)C‘ .
Deiller SxA0LIROL) DRI PLugger S SME jBf;—’%

b. Parmanenc Address k Telephone Number

R7 2, Box 2150 Crpasy M7 S 7270

€. Name & Telephona Nuzber of Company Representative

Boeeys VoM Hsok

5} a&- Surety Company L Address
_~ _Lorkor Mo, Do LBrimaes CASH
b. Bond Number CIQLS-/‘/ Expiration

6) Locscion of Proposed Pruject
County(s) ‘/?/[ (e f(ﬁﬂz 1 & (OWT;/ HO _ _
Section(s), Township(s) k Raage(s) Sea. 10,3/ r /Z/?? Y
; 2, Sec. 2 "3& T / R / o .R
3 a ST IOMA - 41/
Convere 2 /,, seee 2=\, /f-(7 20220 98 v /02
prd

Avaek
7) Size of Hole | Amount of Charge | Depch |
| i, |
s | WA {
5-4% | /0 5 0 | a1 32
8) a. Proposed hole plugging procedure. Io'j feﬂ ZE ¢ ULAT/@/J_S
b. 1f other than shot-hole describe method aof geophysical cperatioa.

Shote Per Mile | Nusber of Miles Idencifying tarks Used on Noa-metalic Plug

o /PH £D

9) a&. Project Name or Line Numbers | b. Approx. Dave Work Wil)l Start | ¢. Approx. Date of Complation
Rox caz fur7e 2D | Sgr / /7?7 | Ccer (/277
10) Bmwf Land Management Msp (1% e« 2 Miles) wich proposed lime on it.

SIGHED —Le %ﬁ(?\ TITLE 7866/0\041. P MampadR DATE 2"%«/9 2
(This spaca for State office use)
v o 7?20”0; DATE ?é Zéé

APPROVAL DATE

CQNDITIONS QF APPROVAL IF ANY:

|
!
)
|
I
|
I
I
|

( Gecphysfcal Regulation Supervigor
Approvals sew wz%‘Q 7ZZ /19 _?;___l

See Instruccions On Reverse Side



NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

_ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Westey D.Norton F.F. Wilborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

September 2 ,1897

Dave Filler

Solid State Geophysical Corp.
100 2nd St. E

Whitefish, MT 59937

RE: GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT NO. 70008
BOXCAR BUTTE 3D
Dear Mr. Filler:

This letter will verify the approval of the above-captioned
Geophysical Permit effective September 2, 1997.

Please feel free to contact Mr. David Hvinden, Geophysical
Regulation Supervisor if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,
/) 2¢\ /\/ o
Marge Rixen

Legal Assistant

/mr

600 EAST BOULEVARD.BISMARCK.NORTH DAKOTA 58505 PHONE(701)328-8020 FAX (701)328-8022



NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

_ (D)ILAND GAS DIVISIO[\]_

Wesley D.Nortan F.E Wilborn
DIRECTOR ASSISTANTDIRECTOR

September 2, 1997

The Honorable Frances M. Olson
MeKenzie County Auditor

P.O. Box 543

Watford City, ND 58854

RE: Geophysical Exploration
Permit # 97-0008

Dear Ms. Olson:

Pursuant to Section 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code,
please be advised that Solid State Geophysical Corporation was issued the
above captioned permit on September 2, 1997 and will remain in effect for

a period of one year.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Y

de1d C. Hvinden
Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/th

600 EAST BOULEVARD,BISMARCK.NORTH DAKOTA 58505 PHONE({701)328-8020 FAX (701)328-8022
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